

It is submitted that Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Advocate has on 24.10.2013 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 4 but has not filed counter affidavit, so far.

-2-

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 15th day of January, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. S.N.Bhat, Advocate
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-pc1