

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10638-10639/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2012 in RFA No.322/2008 dated 18/10/2012 in RFA No.322/2008,RP No.1533/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

DANAMMA @ SUMAN SURPUR AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned
by four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master