

LISTED ON 14.03.2014

COURT NO. 13

ITEM NO. 12

SEC. IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 10638-10639 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Smt. Danamma @ Suman & Anr. PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

Amar & Ors. RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.02.2014 with an office report dated 12.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated, the matter is adjourned by four weeks."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the petitioners has not filed rejoinder affidavit, so far.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 12th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. S.N.Bhat, Advocate
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-