

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10638-10639/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2012 in RFA No.322/2008 dated 18/10/2012 in RFA No.322/2008,RP No.1533/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA CIRCUIT BENCH AT DHARWAD)

DANAMMA @ SUMAN SURPUR AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks one last opportunity so as to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

One last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit. The same be filed within three weeks from today.

List these cases after four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar